con-test’

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

TRC SOLUTIONS - LOWELL

650 SUFFOLK STREET
LOWELL, MA 01852
ATTN: DAVE SULLIVAN

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA

01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

CONTRACT NUMBER:
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER:

PROJECT NUMBER:

ANALYTICAL SUMMARY

REPORT DATE  3/5/2009

PROJECT LOCATION:

NEW BEDFORD-WALSH

LIMS BAT #:
JOB NUMBER:

LIMT-23659
115058

FIELD SAMPLE # LAB ID MATRIX SAMPLE DESCRIPTION TEST Subcontract Lab (if any) Cert. Nos.
WFE-5-E (0-1) 09B06381 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-E (0-1) 09B06381 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
WFE-5-E (1-3) 09B06382 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-E (1-3) 09B06382 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
WFE-5-F (0-1) 09B06385 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-F (0-1) 09B06385 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
WFE-5-F (1-3) 09B06386 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-F (1-3) 09B06386 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
WFE-5-G (0-1) 09B06379 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-G (0-1) 09B06379 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
WFE-5-G (1-3) 09B06380 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-G (1-3) 09B06380 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
WFE-5-H (0-1) 09B06383 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-H (0-1) 09B06383 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
WFE-5-H (1-3) 09B06384 SOIL Not Specified pb (mg/kg)dw icp
WFE-5-H (1-3) 09B06384 SOIL Not Specified solids (percent)
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[T aNALYTICAL LABORATORY

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332
REPORT DATE

TRC SOLUTIONS - LOWELL

650 SUFFOLK STREET

LOWELL, MA 01852 CONTRACT NUMBER:

ATTN: DAVE SULLIVAN PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER:

PROJECT NUMBER:

ANALYTICAL SUMMARY

3/6/2009

LIMS BAT #: LIMT-23659
JOB NUMBER: 115058
Comments ;
LIMS BATCH NO. : LIMT-23659

CASE NARRATIVE SUMMARY

Recommendead sample holding times were not exceeded for all samples unless listed below:
None Excesded

All samples for the method(s) listed were receivaed preserved properly in the proper containers at
4°C +{- 2 degrees as specified on the chain-of-custody form unless listed below:
All properly preserved

There are no anaiytical issues which affect the usability of the data.

DETAILED CASE NARRATIVE

METHOD SW846-6010 - ADDITIONAL DETAILS

A duplicate and matrix spike were performed on sample DSBCG386.

Matrix spike is outside of conire! limits for Ph. Analysis is in controi based on faboratory fortified blank
recovery. Sampie non-homogeneity may have contribuled to the outllier. Sampie concentration

>4X spike concentration, therefore a representalive recovery may not be obtainabie.

Only Ph was requested and reported.

The results of analyses performed are based on samples as submitied to the laberatory and relate only to the items collected and tested.

The CON-TEST Environmental Laboratory operates undsr the following certifications and accredilations. AlHA
accreditations oniy apply to NIOSH methods and Environmental Lead Analysas.

AlHA 100033 AlHA ELLAP (LEAD} 100033 NORTH CAROLINA CERT. #8652
MASSACHUSETTS MAD1TOD NEW HAMPSHIRE NELAP 2516 NEW JERSEY NELAP NJ MADD7 (AIR}
CONNECTICUT PH-0587 VERMONT DOH {LEAD) No, LLO15036 FLORIDA DOH E871027 (AIR)

NEW YORK ELAP/NELAP 10899 RHODE ISLAND {LIC. No. 112)

| certify that the anaiyses tisted above, unless specifically lisied as subcontracted, if any, were performed under my direction
according 1o the approved methodologies listed in this document, and that based upon my Inquiry of those individuals
immediately responsible for obtaining the information, the material contained in this repori is, to the best of my knewledgs and
belief, accurate and compiete.

- K ﬂ‘?“\ S;\ o O\ Ted Kopyscinski Michael Erickson
) mg.&?mi Alr Laboratory Manager Assistant Laboratory Director
SIGNATURE Y DATE
Edwarg Densen Daren Damboragian
Technical Director Organics Department Supervisor

* See end of data tabulation for notes and camments perlaining to this sample
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ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

DAVE SULLIVAN

TRC SOLUTIONS - LOWELL 3/5/2009
650 SUFFOLK STREET Page 1 of 5
LOWELL, MA 01852 Purchase Order No.:
Project Location: NEW BEDFORD-WALSH LIMS-BAT #:  LIMT-23659
Date Received: 3/4/2009 Job Number: 115058
Field Sample #: WFE-5-E (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06381 FSampled : 2/23/2009

Not Specified

Sample Matrix: SOIL

Units Results Date Analyst  RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 91.0 03/05/09 OP 0.97
Field Sample # : WFE-5-E (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06382 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst  RL SPEC Limit P/'F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 2500 03/05/09 OP 1.15
Field Sample # : WFE-5-F (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06385 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst  RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 4.83 03/05/09 OP 0.90
Field Sample #: WFE-5-F (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06386 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst  RL SPEC Limit P/F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 839 03/05/09 OP 0.97
Field Sample #: WFE-5-G (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06379 $Sampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst  RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 100 03/05/09 OP 1.02
RL = Reporting Limit SPEC LIMIT = a client specified recommended or
_ . - regulatory level for comparison with data to
ND = Not Detected at or above the Reporting Limit determine PASS (P) or FAIL (F) condition of results.

NM = Not Measured

* = See end of report for comments and notes applving to this sample
I = See attached chain-of-custody record for time sampled
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ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

DAVE SULLIVAN

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

TRC SOLUTIONS - LOWELL 3/5/2009
650 SUFFOLK STREET Page 2 of 5
LOWELL, MA 01852 Purchase Order No.:
Project Location: NEW BEDFORD-WALSH LIMS-BAT #:  LIMT-23659
Date Received: 3/4/2009 Job Number: 115058
Field Sample #: WFE-5-G (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06380 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 303 03/05/09 OP 0.99
Field Sample # : WFE-5-H (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06383 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 220 03/05/09 OP 1.04
Field Sample #: WFE-5-H (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06384 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Lead mg/kg dry wt 267 03/05/09 OP 1.03

Analytical Method:
SW846 3050/6010

SAMPLES ARE DIGESTED WITH NITRIC ACID AND THEN ANALYZED BY
INDUCTIVELY COUPLED PLASMA EMISSION SPECTROSCOPY.

RL = Reporting Limit

ND = Not Detected at or above the Reporting Limit
NM = Not Measured

SPEC LIMIT = a client specified recommended or
regulatory level for comparison with data to
determine PASS (P) or FAIL (F) condition of results.

* = See end of report for comments and notes applving to this sample

I = See attached chain-of-custody record for time sampled
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ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

DAVE SULLIVAN

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

TRC SOLUTIONS - LOWELL 3/5/2009
650 SUFFOLK STREET Page 3 of 5
LOWELL, MA 01852 Purchase Order No.:
Project Location: NEW BEDFORD-WALSH LIMS-BAT #:  LIMT-23659
Date Received: 3/4/2009 Job Number: 115058
Field Sample # : WFE-5-E (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06381 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 77.7 03/05/09 FD
Field Sample # : WFE-5-E (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06382 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 65.7 03/05/09 FD
Field Sample # : WFE-5-F (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06385 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 83.7 03/05/09 FD
Field Sample #: WFE-5-F (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06386 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 77.7 03/05/09 FD
Field Sample #: WFE-5-G (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06379 $Sampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 73.6 03/05/09 FD

RL = Reporting Limit

ND = Not Detected at or above the Reporting Limit
NM = Not Measured

SPEC LIMIT = a client specified recommended or
regulatory level for comparison with data to
determine PASS (P) or FAIL (F) condition of results.

* = See end of report for comments and notes applving to this sample
I = See attached chain-of-custody record for time sampled



con-test’

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

DAVE SULLIVAN

TRC SOLUTIONS - LOWELL 3/5/2009
650 SUFFOLK STREET Page 4 of 5
LOWELL, MA 01852 Purchase Order No.:
Project Location: NEW BEDFORD-WALSH LIMS-BAT #:  LIMT-23659
Date Received: 3/4/2009 Job Number: 115058
Field Sample #: WFE-5-G (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06380 FSampled : 2/23/2009

Not Specified

Sample Matrix: SOIL

Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 76.0 03/05/09 FD
Field Sample # : WFE-5-H (0-1)
Sample ID : 09B06383 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 72.3 03/05/09 FD
Field Sample #: WFE-5-H (1-3)
Sample ID : 09B06384 FSampled : 2/23/2009
Not Specified
Sample Matrix: SOIL
Units Results Date Analyst RL SPEC Limit P/ F
Analyzed Lo Hi
Solids, total % 73.3 03/05/09 FD
Analytical Method:
SM 2540G
PERCENT OF SAMPLE REMAINING AFTER DRYING OVERNIGHT AT 103-105 DEGREES
CENTIGRADE.
RL = Reporting Limit SPEC LIMIT = a client specified recommended or
_ . - regulatory level for comparison with data to
ND = Not Detected at or above the Reporting Limit determine PASS (P) or FAIL (F) condition of results.

NM = Not Measured

* = See end of report for comments and notes applving to this sample
I = See attached chain-of-custody record for time sampled
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ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

DAVE SULLIVAN

TRC SOLUTIONS - LOWELL

650 SUFFOLK STREET

LOWELL, MA 01852 Purchase Order No.:

Project Location: NEW BEDFORD-WALSH
Date Received: 3/4/2009

3/5/2009
Page 5 of 5

LIMS-BAT #:  LIMT-23659
Job Number: 115058

** END OF REPORT **

SPEC LIMIT = a client specified recommended or
_ . . regulatory level for comparison with data to
ND = Not Detected at or above the Reporting Limit determine PASS (P) or FAIL (F) condition of results.

RL = Reporting Limit

NM = Not Measured

* = See end of report for comments and notes applving to this sample
I = See attached chain-of-custody record for time sampled
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ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

QC SUMMARY REPORT
SAMPLE QC: Sample Results with Duplicates BATCH QC: Lab fortified Blanks and Duplicates
Sample Matrix Spikes and Matrix Spike Duplicates Standard Reference Materials and Duplicates

Method Blanks

Report Date: 3/5/2009 Lims Bat#: LIMT-23659 Page 1 of 2
QC Batch Number:  ICP-21282
Sample Id Analysis QC Analysis Values Units Limits
09B06386
Lead Sample Amount 839.41 mg/kg dry wt
Duplicate Value 920.65 mg/kg dry wt
Duplicate RPD 9.23 % 0-35
Sample Amount 839.41 mg/kg dry wt
Matrix Spk Amt Added 32.17 mg/kg dry wt
MS Amt Measured 1332.05 mg/kg dry wt
Matrix Spike % Rec. 1531.12 % 75-125
BLANK-130250
Lead Blank <0.75 mg/kg dry wt
LFBLANK-92413
Lead Lab Fort Blank Amt. 136.00 mg/kg dry wt
Lab Fort Blk. Found 127.67 mg/kg dry wt
Lab Fort Blk. % Rec. 93.87 % 82-118
Dup Lab Fort BI Amt. 136.00 mg/kg dry wt
Dup Lab Fort BI. Fnd 125.62 mg/kg dry wt
Dup Lab Fort Bl %Rec 92.36 % 82-118
Lab Fort Blank Range 1.50 units
Lab Fort BI. Av. Rec 93.12 %

LFB Duplicate RPD 1.61 % 0-30
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ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

39 Spruce Street ° East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ° FAX 413/525-6405 ° TEL. 413/525-2332

SAMPLE QC: Sample Results with Duplicates
Sample Matrix Spikes and Matrix Spike Duplicates

Report Date:

3/5/2009

QC SUMMARY REPORT

BATCH QC: Lab fortified Blanks and Duplicates
Standard Reference Materials and Duplicates
Method Blanks

Lims Bat#: LIMT-23659 Page 2 of 2

QUALITY CONTROL DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS

QOC BATCH NUMBER

LIMITS

Sample Amount

Blank

LEFBLANK
STDADD

Matrix Spk Amt Added
MS Amt Measured

o

Matrix Spike % Rec.

Duplicate Value
Duplicate RPD

Surrogate Recovery

Sur. Recovery (ELCD)
Sur. Recovery (PID)

Standard Measured
Standard Amt Added
Standard % Recovery

Lab Fort Blank Amt
Lab Fort Blk. Found
Lab Fort Blk % Rec
Dup Lab Fort Bl Amt
Dup Lab Fort Bl Fnd
Dup Lab Fort Bl $ Rec
Lab Fort Blank Range

Lab Fort Bl. Av. Rec.

Duplicate Sample Amt
MSD Amount Added
MSD Amt Measured
MSD % Recovery

MSD Range

This is the number assigned to all samples analyzed together that
would be subject to comparison with a particular set of Quality
Control Data.

Upper and Lower Control Limits for the QC ANALYSIS Reported. All
values normally would fall within these statistically determined
limits, wunless there is an unusual circumstance that would be
documented in a NOTE appearing on the last page of the QC SUMMARY
REPORT. ©Not all QC results will have Limits defined.

Amount of analyte found in a sample.

Method Blank that has been taken though all the steps of the
analysis.

Laboratory Fortified Blank (a control sample)
Standard Added (a laboratory control sample)

Amount of analyte spiked into a sample
Amount of analyte found including amount that was spiked

o)

% Recovery of spiked amount in sample.

The result from the Duplicate analysis of the sample.
The Relative Percent Difference between two Duplicate Analyses.

The % Recovery for non-environmental compounds (surrogates)
spiked into samples to determine the performance of the
analytical methods.

Surrogate Recovery on the Electrolytic Conductivity Detector.
Surrogate Recovery on the Photoionization Detector.

Amount measured for a laboratory control sample
Known value for a laboratory control sample
% recovered for a laboratory control sample with a known value.

Laboratory Fortified Blank Amount Added

Laboratory Fortified Blank Amount Found

Laboratory Fortified Blank % Recovered

Duplicate Laboratory Fortified Blank Amount Added

Duplicate Laboratory Fortified Blank Amount Found

Duplicate Laboratory Fortified Blank % Recovery

Laboratory Fortified Blank Range (Absolute value of difference
between recoveries for Lab Fortified Blank and Lab Fortified
Blank Duplicate).

Laboratory Fortified Blank Average Recovery

Sample Value for Duplicate used with Matrix Spike Duplicate
Matrix Spike Duplicate Amount Added (Spiked)

Matrix Spike Duplicate Amount Measured

Matrix Spike Duplicate % Recovery

Absolute difference Dbetween Matrix Spike and Matrix Spike

Duplicate Recoveries



MADEP MCP ANALYTICAL METHOD REPORT CERTIFICATION FORM

Laboratory Name: CON-TEST Analytical Laboratory Project # i_tpons ~ 073 (0«5;‘0\

Project Location: fE=> BEDFORD L) BLSW MADEP RTN":

This Form provides certifications for the following data set: [list Laboratory Sample ID Number(s)]

C)ﬁk B0 =3 g;\_ — QC& &0, ?3%{{3

Sample Matrices: (1 Groundwater J-Soil/Sediment 1 Drinking Water [ Other:

MCP SW-846 82608 ( ) 8151A ( ) 8330 ( ) 60108 ()4 | 747TOAMA ()
Methods Used 8270C ( ) 8081A ( ) VPH () 6020 ( ) | 9014M2( )
As specified in MADEP 8082 ( ) 80218 ( ) EPH() | 7000S%() | 7196A( )

Compendium of
Anaift%cal Methods 1 List Release Tracking Number (RTN), if known

' 2 M — SW-846 Method 9014 or MADEP Physiclogically Available Cyanide (PAC) Method
{check all that apply) | 3 S — SW-846 Methods 7000 Series List individuat method and analyte.

An affirmative response fo questions A, B, C and D is required for “Presumptive Certainty” status

Were all samples received by the laboratory in a condition consistent with ¥ Yes ON o

A that described on the Chain-of-Custody documentation for the data set?

Were all QA/QC procedures required for the specified analytical method(s)
included in this report followed, including the requirement to note and U Yes 0 No'
discuss in a narrative QC data that did not meet appropriate performance ' -
standards or guideiines?

Does the data included in this report meet ali the analytical requirements
for “Presumptive Certainty”, as described in Section 2.0 (a), (b), (c) and HYyes [ No'
(d) of the MADEP document CAM VI A, “Quality Assurance and Quality
Control Guidelines for the Acquisition and Reporting of Analytical Data™?

D VPH and EPH Methods only: Was the VPH or EPH Method conducted T Yes O No'
without significant modifications (see Section 11.3 of respective Methods) )

A response to questions E and F below is required for “Presumptive Certainty” status

Were all analytical QC performance standards and recommendations for ¥ Yes O No'
the specified methods achieved? ‘ 0

Were results for all analyte-list compoundsielements for the specified - g
method(s) reported? T Yes ENo

Al Negative responses must be addressed in an attached Environmental Laboratory case narrative.

I, the undersigned, attest under the pains and penalties of perjury that, based upon my personal
inquiry of those responsible for obtaining the information, the material contained in this
analytical report is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, accurate and complete.

Signature: __ \ «79 K‘*’ ' é"”‘”""Q‘ Position: Director of Operations
Printed Name: Tod Kopyscinski Date: 32~ 5 - 09

CAM VIL A, rev. 3.2 April 2004
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w e mw Fax: 413-525-6405 A\ 0 £ 7y EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028
1 1 mw_l_ ANALYTICAL LABORATORY Emall: info@contestiabs.com MW\W\M - ?
! ) www.contestiabs.com 9 " w.\. i # of containers
ompany Name: \ﬁﬁr\V Telephone:( #5972 - oo / “*Pregervation
A 4 ’ R ) - . N " - N
ddress: LSV 5y bﬁ& e & Project#  J/ u\@w\w\ pps ..n.o%.no%.
m\?c& /f _\S\\g Client PO # ANALYSIS REQUESTED
_\\ v
trention: vy g lag DATA DELIVERY (check one):
o i ) AOFAX MAIL DIWEBSITE CLIENT
roject Location: \%\m@\ Lo fe - L byt Fax # . \D//
ampled By: N\M ozt \\r\ /< Fein g Email: &m? \\&\ﬁ wwrxw Fpe s ol thds. ey O | T
7 Format YWEXCEL  XPDF nGiskey (SO 1%
roposal Provided? (For Billing purposes) State Form Required? OOTHER - /.v
3 yes _proposat date \‘W\«\mm Ono _Date Sampied =~ W
, Start Sigp Comp- *Mairix | Gone. |\ .
ield 12 jSampte Description Lab # Q@% omwpw..ﬂam Em@ osite {Grab [Code | Code N N . N m
) - e g : ] - f ” — - - i i en
WEDb-E ( TWV HOLD M\\N,.w\»m [07% VA S A \,A Hoectp Comments:
T e TN s LD Ao
WFLE-5 Q‘m.e Dpees| N3 7Y Lo/ | X Q
W \vm-m-p (1-2) #*| 08280 132 fpetd> | | 7o
WFE-5-C(a-1) J10
; e
:\.‘ﬂmimﬂm (-2 /1495
WFE -5-A [o-1) Jis s k
. - [ 4 G g A -~ i f g
WFE -5 -A (1-3) m3[our /200 VUL s/ pus (2-Pos- jas) |ms/oue
WEE-5-E (0-1) weud | 0§} ¢ NVEREE2Z. VATVAREARY b frors
aboratory ODBBme o b .. IS . Pleass use the following codes to let Con-Test know i a specific sample may
\.?\L_ all wema by g \5 wots o 5 ..t\ res ssible be high in concentration in Matrix/Cone. Code Box:
N \:& 251y { 7%
Tl Pains \..:u \:\ﬁ \xb resh \ H - High; M - Medium; L - Low; C - Clean; U - Unknown

T

oa Turnaround ** | Deiection Limit Requirements

*Matrix Code:

hw (2] ﬁhﬁ 0 7-Day Regulations? MeP wﬂ;\ o1

*Preservation Codes:

GW= groundwater I=iced X = Na hydroxide

BCAIVe U«n Am_ Date/Time: m 10-Day WW= wastewater H = HCL T = Na thiosulfate

Qw mwwL % \u m}v ﬂ Other I.W\ Data Enhancement Projsct/RCPR? .ﬁ/\ ON DW= drinking water 1M = Methanol

i efTime: ) RUSH * A= air N = Nitric Acid

M 3% § /560 |apa-rOrasHr |Special Requirements or DL's: S = soilfsolid S = Sulfuric Acid

\mh,jmm @Qﬁ\ 1 *72-Hr 03 *4-Day 5L = sludge B = Sodium bisulfate
* Require lab approval O = other 10 = Other

4¢w2>m0c2.u TIME STARTS AT 9:00 A.M. THE DAY bv.ﬂmm SAMPLE RECEIPT UNLESS THERE ARE QUESTIONS ON YOUR CHAIN,

{CORRECT, TURNAROUND TIME WILL NOT START UNTIL ALL QUESTIONS ARE ANSWERED BY OUR CLIENT.

R

iF THIS FORM IS NOT FILLED OUT COMPLETELY OR 1S

AIHA EE AP 2 WRE/MRE O actifiast
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Fax: 413-525-6405 - aw Q ﬁ.,w ,.“N w\ EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028
m-m ﬂ\_lw ANALYTICAL LABORATORY Email: info@contestiabs.com “\3 -

) www.contestlabs.com 099 . ,v # of containers
ompany Namae: ..m.wm\h\ Telephone:( \‘_‘mm.ﬂ \)MG - %\mvm\.\m 1 i **Preservation
ddress: O.w\w n\..:..hhw:m St Project # i15ps¢ (| & ~Cont.Code

ﬁ\mﬂxmh { WA Client PO # ANALYSIS REQUESTED
dention: Derid Suflevnn DATA DELIVERY (check oney:
OFAX  [MEMAIL OWEBSITE CLIENT
‘roject Localion; “C mS {2 \ A - Uy (3 h Fax # -
iampled By: *  Eoikea V \ /A VAL T Email: Clew[lran @ +§mw£$c:w63~ ol
. Format: WEXCEL — XZPOF DGIsKEY || R |
roposal Provided? (For Billing purposes) Siate Form Required? OOTHER ______ + N
Oves proposal date Aﬂu\@m 3 no Date Sampled -y | S
] ‘%m@ﬁ Stop Comp- “Matrix | Conc. C OAM.
jeld ID [Sample Description Lab # m.u@ % Awmw ime {DatefTime | osite |Grab |Code | Code S
. - g r . . ~
WFE-5- E (1-3) foen | (] msw ﬂwﬁw\ Q\N\Mw\%ﬂ /28 XIS | A XX \xwm\\lv Comiments:
WFE-S-H (0-1) Hen | 06387 || /320 _ m Hpin
WFE-s-H (1-2) #D | a$3 ¢if 132¢ HE D
Eﬂm-w-v?[o /335
wre-5. D (1-2) _ | V=S
" 7 .
WFE-S- 1 m«riu /35D
WFE - - 1-3) 1355
WEE- -8 (1-32) N/ | jzss (AR AN
aboratory Comments: ¢ . o . ead . Ce s Pleass use the following codes to let Con-Test know if a specific sampie may
1« ML A ™~ el N_Ue?*mm .m\M\M soil huw.( 1 ssrble be high in concentration in Matrix/Cone. Code Box:
w\h\ q\ﬁn\wv RS«L( 3 _,.v H - High; M - Medium; L - Low; C - Clean; U - Unknown
lelinquighed by: (si Sy Date/Time: Turnaround ** | Detection Limit Requirementis *Matrix Code: **Preservation Codes:
m\ A . N.\ 2240 a\\\ JhO0 O 7Day Reguiatons? (P 5-1 je-1 GW= groundwater |1 = lced X = Na hydroxide
ecebvd by: Date/Time: L ; 10-Day ! : WW= wastewater H = HCL T = Na thiosulfate
w_,\n. _\\\w\%w\ g \%Q@ m Other |W| Data Enhancement U_.owmoqmoﬂu.&,m CN DW= drinking water  |M = Methano!
lelinquished by: (s @u Date/Time: RUSH * A= air M = Nitric Acid
-~ - " . .
\%@J»IX ot PR ﬂ J FOD L1 24t £ *48-Hr Special Requirements or DL's: S = soiifsolid S = Sutfuric Acid
cel b : mw_@:ﬁ.@ \m G 1 ~72-Hr 1 *4-Day SL = siudge B = Sodium bisulfate
< a‘vw 1% * Require Jab approval O=gther____ {0 =0ther

“TURNAROQUND TIME STARTS AT 9:00 AM. THE DAY AFTER SAMPLE RECEHT UNLESS THERE ARE QUESTIONS ON YOUR GHAIN. IF THIS FORM 1S NOT FILLED OUT COMPLETELY OR IS
NCORRECT, TURNAROUND TIME WILL NOT START UNTIL ALL QUESTIONS ARE ANSWERED HY OUR CLIENT.

AILIA RIST A/M 0 tarm o e
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Phone: 413-525-2332 CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 39 SPRUCE ST, 2ND FLOOR Page D of &
Fax: 413-525-6405 w ”~ MW\ EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028
qu ANALYTICAL LABORATORY Email: info@contestiabs.com : m .\ - 0% .,w .
www_contestlabs.com o~ o # of containers
ompany Name: T, \N & Telephone:( 778 %70~ 5600 1] . **Dreservation
diress: (57 ALl A A:r | Project # 115058 Cr | Gr ~Cont.Code
Lewmel] Client PO # ANALYSIS REQUESTED Cont
P
trention: Pav d ms i \ fia e DAYA DELIVERY (check one):
g . OFAX  JREMAIL CIWEBSITE CLIENT
roject Location: ___{fewy Becknal — Wilsh Fax #:
sampled By: O Eosden \ |4 Ve Y APt Email: (Jsllivat~@ fre sotuticrrs «os N
! 7 Format: WEXCEL  XPDF TGS KEY | ™R Mw
roposal Provided? (For Billing purposes) tate Form Required? O OTHER o C N
T3 ves ___ proposal date yes O no Date Sampled n;.M -
W L Start Stop — Comp- *Matrix | Conc. oy nm -
‘leld 1D {Sample Description Lab # Q q Date/Fime {DatefTime)| osite |Grab |Code | Coce i :
— . : — Lo Client
EM...W - Mui.' xnn mﬁw..r wv ,T_nbm\._u \M WW%;W&# N\\NW\P_W .\h\%.ﬁ X U C .X AV\( I - Comments:
wre-s - E(/-3) Hon | p 6384 s i 1P L
WEE~S M (6 Lv HaiD S HlolD
WEF -5 (1-3) Held Jss Aol
WEE-5-D ﬁcLu [Son
- w : 3 -~ % W ; /
wee-5- o (173 V| st ARAR A
aboraiory Comments: ) o Piease use the following codes to let Con-Test know if a specific sample may
\%%\.w.\ mmx.\ Fee diia gy, 5 . se:d o )m. wdly B pessy Lile. be high in concentration in Em»zx\onﬁa. Code m.m.vm..
- M s @?«.«.kw\m. is %\w?vb.\tm FLs .\,xw. H - High; M - Medium; L - Low; © - Clean; U - Unknown
tetinguished by: Am@nmfaw\d . Date/Time: Turnaround ** 1 Detection Limit Reguiremenis *Matrix Code: =Preservation Codes:
s & { ‘m\wfﬁ.\wAv\ .ﬁ wm \m a0 0 7Day Regulations? , GW= groundwater 1= load X = Na hydroxide
wwm\iam N 10-Day _ WW= wastewater H=HCL T = Na thiosuliate
_& 75 \m o0 ;m Other 2 _|Data Enhancement mawmn%oﬁ/m,« ON |DW= drinking water  |M = Methanol
Date/Time: RUSH * A = air N = Nitric Acid
F-32-F /Y00 |04 vas-Hr |Special Requiremenis or DL's; 3 = soil/solig S = Sulfuric Acid
< Dt \w\\:% \m%m\ £1 *72-Hr 03 *4-Day SL = sludge B = Sodium bisulfate
g N * Require lab approval O=other___ 10 =0ther
* TURNAROUND TIME STARTS AT 9:00 AM. THE DAY AFTER SAMPLE RECEIPT UNLESS THERE ARE QUESTIONS ON YOUR Oxbmz IF THIS FORM IS NOT FILLED QUT COMPLETELY OR IS

NCORRECT, TURNAROUND TIME WILL NOT START UNTIL ALL QUESTIONS ARE ANSWERED BY OUR CLIENT, AIHA MFI AC 2 WRE/NRE Navtifiasd




N W Phone: 413-525.2332 CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 39 SPRUCE ST, 2ND FLOOR Pagse I\I of Iwa |
CON-LeS

Fax: 413-525-6405

EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028
M.M _‘mJ ANALYTICAL LABORATORY Emall: info@contestlabs.com
) www.contestiabs.com i " . M\ # of containers
ompany Name: g Telephone: (175§ 97¢ = $& 0D i “*Preservation
ddress: So5T Sy f! Pl SE Project # /7 suss” G- ~Cont Code
Client PO # ANALYSIS REQUESTED ode:
Loy w ! e\m_ xm\‘
itention: ..Dn&\x .\u\ M L N\\ LE DATA DELIVERY (check one):
V AFAX Xm_sb,m_x OWEBSITE CLIENT
roject Location: /ety Boecioyl — (4 {54 Fax # :
ampled By: O Faadea \\\Awﬁ e ,\.«r&\.._,u Email: G\W?N\\ Ly &Qw\..u?vww@»ﬁ <“h| S
‘ Format: XCEL ~ X'PDF oaskey |0
oposal Provided? (For Billing purposes) State Form Required? GOTHER A
7 ves . proposal date \W\@m O no Date Sampled ~
T art Stop Comp- *Matrix | Conc. C
‘ield 1D iSample Description Lab # A Date e | Bat3FFIMEY] osite |Grab |Code | Code
LJEDE -3 NC imu N\\N‘w\ﬁw 82Y0 X < Ul \u& Comments:
o . 5 a
WFDe- 3 (i-2) 0FYS |
WFDb- F (o-1) fouP a3ss” Hoijr /e
W Do~ = N_rw..v HD . 09o0 \\mﬁw T o
WD~ D(o-1) o<
wFD D (-3 0520
LU Dl m.w ,Lv HEID ; Qw 3 g w\,_d Lp Yw\DN\D
A . 4//_ . - LY ] B fyy §
w) FP6—H(1-3) HoLo Vo loivo WOV TV Aeep HoL>
sboratory Commerits: - bos o 7. it A Please use the following codas o let Con-Test know 1 & specific sample may
.p\« \.\ a \\ Periiys \G ot \\m =75 ¢ N S / i be high in concentration in Matrix/Conc. Code Box: E
) f&&\\mﬁ TOLFP aqw 4 MQ pene ?m rES ‘\w fvmm
m.h,\..\& ’ H - High; M - Medium; L - Low; € - Clean; U - Unknown
telingut N\US {signajure) ¢ o Date/Time: Turnaround ** | Detection Limit Requirements *Matrix Code: “*Preservation Codes:
< w., \\N.w.... b\b&@ LoD O  7-Day Regulations? mee 5 N\\m -2 GW= groundwater I =lced X = Na hydroxide
ﬁmn d g\“ si Dmﬁmm._am“ ! 10-Day »~ i WW= wastewater H < HCL T = Na thiosulfats
b%@ -5 \M%d ﬂ' Other mw Data Enhancement «u_‘o_.moquE\AJs OO N DW= drinking water  {M = Methano! :
ﬂm_ﬁncﬂm:mag Date/Time: RUSH ~ A = air N = Nitric Acid
QJ \\ ) \Mﬁ% w 24 /574% 0 *24-Hr O "48-Hr - |Special Requiremants or DL's: S = soil/solid S = Sulfuric Acid
w\mmxmm.g Asigbature) Ww o @u \m: {Coo |D772Hr 0 4-Day . SL = sludge B = Sodium hisulfate
o M * Require {ab approval 0 = other 0 = Other

" TURNAROUND TIME STARTS AT 9:00 A.M. THE DAY AFTER SAMPLE RECE{PT UNLESS THERE ARE QUESTIONS ON YOUR CHAIN. IF THIS FORM IS NOT FILLED OUT COMPLETELY OR 1S

NC! IZRECT, TURNARCUND TIME WILL NOT START UNTIL ALL QUESTIONS ARE ANSWERED BY OUR CLIENT. AIHA. NELAC & WBE/DBF Dartifinst
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Fax: 413-525-6405
Email: info@contestlabs.com

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

38 SPRUCE ST, 2ND FLOOR
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2o ot S

Page

EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028

* Require lab approval

) www.contestlabs.com R A,N‘ # of containers
ompany Name: iw!mm.' C ._:m.mnjo:m“%\w%.v .\@Mﬁw - nU.N.:Dmu * “*Praservation
ddress: h‘u 9)! wu? hn le Project # R N-EY - G .aOo:wOogm:
{ burll  HAA Client PO # ANALYSIS REQUESTED
i ) s P
Hention: mu_b\ﬁ"m_\m W_ﬁe\\,\ &4 £ DATA DELIVERY (check one):
” g o, OFAX EMAIL OWEBSITE CLIENT
roject Location: \QW.S\ Prld m\.\»w‘w d — Wlals i Fax #: R
p; - -
ampled By: [ oo ey /W Wbt Email: dellrnqe £ FresoleTens. oy
! 4 Format YW EXCEL ~ NPDF O GISKEY %
‘roposal Provided? (For Billing purposes) State Form Reguired? O OTHER A
Thyes proposal date Kw\mm O no Date Sampied ~
Start St Comp- *Matrix | Conc. j o 4,
teld 1D |Sample Description Lab # mbmw o%w@ osite {Grab |{Code | Code NG
WFED--¢ (¢~ ) wa&m\% N\MV\S X S Cﬂ \JA Comments:
WEDL - NT,W.V Qﬂ%%%h?@? i ,,
WFPL DY \b. - m.v o¥se A...W .N\N\\“w 5
wWEDE-G (o=1)  Heid N\wu\&_ 7078 He o> HouD
. ~ ; ; P 5 A1 oy
wED -G NTH& HoL D ,:pu e dp ATy
P : 20 : \_ ; HE
WEDC~A(0-1D inslogr /63 , M2 DU s fpvi e
wEDG-A (i-3) 03 # /
wWFDUL-E (6-1) poud Vo | ses VIV Hoild HoL>
aboratery Comments: e s Please use the foliowing codes to et Con-Test know if a specific sampie may
\4%\\. d all yemain .‘u‘ S T ,M e pesss & e be high in concentration in Matrix/Cone. Code Box:
i - . s
oA TELP  aqalysis penstoy resul/, H - High: M - Medium; L - Low; C - Clean; U - Unknown
mm_:gcwmxmﬂzj s \3\ Date/Ti . Turnaround ** | Detection Limit Requirem is *Matrix Code: *Preservation Codes:
7 \ s mﬁw \,umu w‘m S b2 | 7-Day Regulations? B\M m\\u £ GW= groundwater b= lced X = Na hydroxide
i ﬂ\mwmiam. s O 10-Day . m WW-= wastewater H=HCL T = Na thiosuifats
\.Mﬂmvu.\ y Jéoc ﬂ Other _ wl Data Erhancement Project/RCP? X)w O N DW= drinking water | = Methano!
DaterTime: RUSH * A= air N = Nitric Acid
2235 mm,“bw [1724-Hr 3 "48-Hr  |Special Requirements or DL's: S = solysolid S = Sulfuric Acid
%% wwl w 0 *72-Hr 33 "4-Day SL = sludge B = Sodium bisuliate
’

0O = othar

Q = Other

TURNAROUND TIME STARTS AT 9:00 A.M, THE'DAY AFTER SAMPLE REGEIPT UNLESS THERE ARE QUESTIONS ON YOUR CHAIN. IF THIS FORM IS NOT FILLED QUT COMPLETELY OR IS

{CORRECT, TURNAROUND TIME WILL NOT START UNTIL. ALL QUESTIONS ARE ANSWERED BY OUR CLIENT.

AIHA NELAC 8 WEREMAE Martitiacr
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tferrentino@contestlabs.com

From: "Sullivan, Dave (Loweil MA-US)" <DSullivan@TRCSOLUTIONS.com>
To; <tferrentino@contestlabs.com>
Cc: "Niles, Ryan {Lowell, MA-US)" <RNiles@trcsolutions.com=>; “Zhou, Ping (Lowell MA-US)"

<PZhcu@trcsolutions.com=; "Sitlverman, Diane (Lowell, MA-US)"
<DSilverman@iresolutions.com>; "Silverman, Diang” <Diane.Silverman@maine.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2008 12:37 PM
Subject:  Hold Authorization

Theresa:
Please expedite the following TRC soil samples for Lead analysis:

WFE-5-E (0-1)
WFE-5-E (1-3)
WFE-5-H (0-1)
WFE-5-H (1-3)
WFE-5-F (0-1)
WFE-5-F (1-3)
WFE-5-G (0-1)

WFE-5-G (1-3)

Thanks very much,

-Dave

Dravid M. Sullivan, L8P, CHMM
Senior Project Manager

TRE

Wannaiancit Mills

650 Suffolk Strest

Lowell Massachusetts 01864

D7 B-B56-3565 phons
G7B-453-1095 fax
GT8-758-2808 cell
dsullivan@ircsolutions.com

3/4/2009



SAMPLE REACTIVATION FORM
COMPANY  TRC L4 e LOCATION (NN -hadrl

-

CONTACT Y00 St0000cia— PROJECT ID

- CONTACT PHONE  FAX
DATE Al TIME ==y TAT4 e DUE DATE jj
REQUEST TAKEN BY 1L GIVEN TO 1%_. "
ACTIVATION REQUEST: |

Sa/s?yf& /j\ Hﬁ; QE%Z;) g:"%\_ u\wQ

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS AND TERMS:

FAXED TO CONTACT FOR APPROVAIL: Y N

ACTIVATION IS CORRECT PER OUR REQUEST DATE
INITIALS

CONTEST FINAL APPROVAL




39 Spruce St

C g ’
i @ ﬁm% East Longmeadow, MA.
www.contestiabs.com ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 01028

- - P: 413-525-2332

Sample Receipt Checklist F: 413-525-6405

T@Q . j,ﬂ w recevepBY: (& DATE: O) /‘};/;/}

CLIENT NAME:
1} Was the chain{s) of custody relinguished and signed? No
2} Does the chain agree with the samples? No
If not, explain:
es No

3) Are all the samples in good condition?
If not, explain:

4) How E'Ggé/the samples received: .

Cnlce Direct from Sampling . Ambpient  [] in Qeo?er(s) ﬂ
-

the samples received in Temperature Compliance of (2

o Temperature °C by Temp gun

Were 6°C)? Yes: No

Temperature °C by Temp blank 2
™
5) Are there Dissolved samples for the lab to filter? . Yes @o‘

who was notified Date Time ___ ,
Q’}; No Storedwherel|

6) Are there any samples "On Hold™?
7) Are there any RUSH or SHORT HOLDING TIME samples? Yes @

Who was notified Date Time
8) Location where samples are stored: . Permission to subcontract sampries? Yes No
9 {Walk-in clients only) if not already approved

‘ Ciie_nt Signature'

Céﬁntamers sent in to Con-Test

# of containers # of containers

8 oz clear jar 3(%

4 oz clear jar

1 Liter Amber

500 mL Amber
250 mL Amber (8oz amber)

1 Liter Plastic

500 mL Plastic

250 mL plastic

2 oz clear jar
Other glass jar
Ptastic Bag / Ziploc
Air Cassetle

40 ml Vial - type listed below Brass Sleeves
Coiisure / bacteria bottle Tubes
Dissolved Oxygen hottle Summa Cans

Flashpoint bottle Regulators
Encore Other

[ aboratory Comments:

# HCI # Methanal
# Bisulifate # DI Water
# Thiosulfate Unpreserved

Do all samples have the proper pH: Yes No N/A

40 mlL vials:
Time and Date Frozen:




